B/12/25, 1:16 PM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

Vehicle History Report + Lien Check (BC) #: 63453435
Report Date: August 9, 2025 | 3:06 p.m. EDT

Report Status: Complete
Reference:

C ARF AN

2011 GMC SIERRA K1500 SL

Pickup | 8 Cylinders | Gas
1GTR2UEA7BZ348404

Country of Assembly: United States
Last Reported Odometer: 268,688 KM

Glass Records Found Last Registered In:
British Columbia (Normal)

%)

No U.S. History Found No Open Recalls Found

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

No Import/Export Records Found

with a vehicle Inspection and test drive, to make an informed decision.

httpsi//vhr.carfax.ca/?id=LaE6w7i6cMF8aZMkDgg%2F+iX%2FCxQCv7Es

LIEN CHECK

No Lien Records Found

A

iy

|
W

29 Service Records Found

I
‘@

Not Actively Declared Stolen

('i"-) This vehicle history report is based on information (https://www.carfax.ca/vehicle-history-data) that was reported and available to CARFAX Canada as
of August 03, 2025 (or once all the data was collected from our data sources and the report was complete). CARFAX Canada draws on billions of data records

from thousands of sources across North America, and we receive new historical data records every day. There may be other information about this vehicle

that has not been reported to CARFAX Canada. When buying a used vehicle, we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report, along

1GTR2ZUEATBZ348404
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CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

Vehicle His'tory Report + Lien Check (BC)

@ Lien Check

——

[ @ No lien records found in British Columbla.

How We Check for Liens

CARFAX Canada uses the VIN to search government records in each
Canadian province and territory (excluding Northwest Territories) where
the vehicle is currently registered and where it has historically been
reglistered. We do not check for liens or title in any U.S. state,

If a VIN has no reglstration records In Canada, we cannot check for liens.
We cannot guarantee lien checks on trailers, recreational vehicles or heavy-
duty equipment,

Purchasers should always get written confirmation from vendors that there
is ne lien en the vehicle,

CARFAX Canada Canadian Lien Guarantee

at the time of the search, CARFAX Canada will

Thousand Dellars Canadian ($5,000.00), whichever is lower.

If for some reason our lien check fals to accurately
reflect the Canadian enforceable lien status of a vehicle

reimburse the party that purchased the report and
relled on It to their detriment to a maximum amount of
(1) the value of the car (2) the value of the lien (3) Five

& Accident/Damage

l o There are no police reported accidents, estimates, or claims reported on this vehicle, however, we found other damage records that are outlined below. ]

Other Damage Records

P —

DETAILS

S

RECORD DATE AMOUBIITT
6 ibza J?;ug 7 T _;l:l;:lsh Columbia, Canada -
Glass Record s'saa.os N
' 0:251;1(29 T British Columbla, Canada
| Glass Record ———

e———_—

88 Registration

\V\%

@ This vehicle has been registered In the province of British Columbia in Canada with Normal branding.

We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repalfrable, Rebuilt, Salvage and Stolen.

i

/

st Service Records

DATE ODOMETER

SOURCE

DETAILS

2016 Aug 24 56,015 KM Galaxy Motors (Courtenay)

Courtenay, British Columbia, Canada

& s & & & = s = =

Vehicle serviced

Maintenance inspection completed

AJC system checked

AJC system serviced

Automatic transmission pan gasket replaced
Brakes checked

Brake wheel cylinder(s) replaced
Maintenance reminder reset

Oil and filter changed

Transmission filter replaced

Wiper(s) replaced

https:/ivhr.carfax.ca/?id=LaEBw7i6cMF6aZMkDgg%2F+iX%2FCxQCVTES

1GTR2UEATBZ348404
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[

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

| ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS
2016 Oct 24 58,553 KM Galaxy Motors Duncan Vehicle serviced
Duncan, British Columbia, Canada Vehicle serviced
2017 )ul 13 73,853 KM Budget Brake - Richmar Holdings Vehicle serviced
Victoria, British Columbia, Canada +  Differential fluid flushed/changed
*  Headlight bulb(s) replaced
*  Oil and filter changed
2017 Dec 31 84,890 KM Great Canadian Oil Change #802 Vehicle serviced
Victoria, British Columbia, Canada +  Airfilter checked
Fluids checked
*  Oil and filter changed
+  Transfer case serviced
2018 May 26 94,856 KM Great Canadian Oil Change #802 Vehicle serviced
Victoria, British Columbia, Canada +  Olland filter changed
! 2019 Jul s 117,033 KM Budget Brake - Richmar Holdings Vehicle serviced
f Victorla, British Columbia, Canada *  Brakes checked
+  Brake fluid flushed/changed
= Brake wheel cylinder(s) replaced
Front brake pads replaced
Front brake rotor(s) replaced
*  Rear brake shoes replaced
Rear brakes serviced/adjusted
*  Shock abserber(s) replaced
Steering/suspension checked
*  Tires rotated
2019 Aug 1 117,199 KM Budget Brake - Richmar Holdings Vehicle serviced
Victoria, British Columbia, Canada *  Brakes checked
* Brake wheel cylinder(s) replaced
Brakes replaced
*  Rear brake shoes replaced
Tires rotated
| 2019 Nov 18 125,212 KM Great Canadian Oil Change #802 Vehicle serviced
| Victoria, British Columbia, Canada + Maintenance inspection completed
i - Ol and filter changed
2020 Apr 28 135,285 KM Budget Brake - Richmar Holdings Vehicle serviced
Victoria, British Columbia, Canada *  Engine oil cooler line(s) repaired/replaced
Lower ball joint(s) replaced
«  Oil and filter changed
*  Oil cooler seal(s) replaced
2020 May 13 135,669 KM Budget Brake - Richmar Holdings Vehicle serviced
Victoria, British Columbia, Canada *  Fluids checked
Transmission filter replaced
Transmission fluid changed
+  Transmission fluid flushed
2020 Sep 9 143,063 KM Great Canadian Qil Change #802 Vehicle serviced
Victoria, British Columbia, Canada *  Maintenance inspection completed
= Air filter checked
+  Airfilter replaced
Oil and filter changed
*  Radiator checked
2021 Feb 1 150,657 KM Budget Brake - Richmar Holdings Vehicle serviced
Victoria, British Columbia, Canada *  Maintenance inspection completed
+  Front brake pads replaced
+  Oil and filter changed
2021 May 31 159,974 KM Great Canadian Oll Change #802 Vehicle serviced !
Victoria, British Columbia, Canada Maintenance inspection completed
0il and filter changed
2021 Oct 18 169,791 KM Great Canadian Oil Change #802 Vehicle serviced
Victoria, British Columbia, Canada = Maintenance inspection completed
* Oil and filter changed
2022 Apr5 180,382 KM Great Canadian Oil Change #802 Vehicle serviced
Victorla, British Columbia, Canada Maintenance inspection completed
0ll and filter changed
* Radiator checked

| ——

f

httpsi//vhr.carfax.ca/?id=LaE6w7I6cMF6aZMkDgg%2F +iX%2FCxQCV7Es

1GTR2ZUEA7BZ348404
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ODOMETER SOURCE

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

DETAILS

2022 Apr 12 181,032 KM Budget Brake - Richmar Holdings

[
l\ Victoria, British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle serviced
*  Brakes checked
*  Brake wheel cylinder(s) replaced
*  Frontbrake pads replaced

202286921 192,000 kM Budget Brake - Richmar Holdings

‘ Victoria, British Columbia, Canada

|

|
|
|
|

|

| SRR

Vehicle serviced
+  Brakes checked
+  Oil and filter changed
+  Shock absorber(s) replaced

2022 Nov 9 196,231 KM Budget Brake - Richmar Holdings
Victorla, British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle serviced

2022 Dec29 200,091 KM Budget Brake - Richmar Holdings

Victoria, British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle serviced
* Maintenance inspection completed
Ar filter replaced
0Oil and filter changed

2023 Apr 25 213,225 KM Great Canadian Oil Change #802

Victoria, British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle serviced

* Maintenance Inspection completed
* Ol and filter changed

2023 Jun 15 217,614 KM Budget Brake - Richmar Holdings

Victoria, British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle serviced
*  Brakes checked
*  Brake pads replaced
= Front brake pads replaced
*  Front brake rotor(s) replaced
= Tierod end(s) replaced
*  Two tires mounted
* Two tires replaced

2023 jul 20 221,253 KM Budget Brake - Richmar Holdings

Victoria, British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle serviced

Cooling system checked
Radiator replaced

2023 Aug 9 222,592 KM Great Canadian Oil Change

Victoria, British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle serviced

Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

Great Canadlan Oil Change #802
Victoria, British Columbia, Canada

2024 Jan 28 234,501 KM

Vehicle serviced

* Maintenance inspection completed
Ol and filter changed

Great Canadian Qil Change #802
Victoria, British Columbia, Canada

2024 jul 24 246,194 KM

Vehicle serviced
*  Maintenance inspection completed
Automatic transmission serviced
+  Oil and filter changed
+  Transmission fluid changed
*  Wiper(s) replaced

2024 Nov 13 255,651 KM Budget Brake - Richmar Holdings

Victoria, British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle serviced
Brakes checked
Brake light switch replaced
*  Front brake pads replaced

2024 Nov21 256,249 KM Great Canadian Qil Change #802

Victorla, British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
*  Oil and filter changed

2024 Nov 26 256,603 KM Black Bear Auto Service Ltd

Burnaby, British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle serviced
*  Brakes checked

2025 Apr 20 268,688 KM Great Canadian Oil Change #802

Victoria, British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle serviced
= Maintenance inspection completed
*  Airfilter checked
Alr filter replaced
Fuel injection system checked
*  Oil and filter changed

%) Open Recalls

© No safety recall information avallable as of the date/time that this report was generated. For additional safety recall information and non-safety related recall

campalgns, please contact GMC or visit GM's website. (https://my.gm.ca/gm/en/recalls)

1GTR2UEATBZ348404

https://ivhr.carfax.ca/?id=LaE6w7i6cMF6aZMkDgg%2F+iX%2FCxQCV7Es
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‘& Stolen Vehicle Check

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

l @ This vehicle Is not actively declared stolen.

@) Detailed History

[ oame

ODOMETER

SOURCE

RECORD TYPE

DETAILS

2011 Jul 2
2012 Jul 7

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed
First Owner Reported

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

2013 Jul &

2014 Jul 5

2015 Jul 4

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

2016 Jul 10

2016 Aug 7

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

2016 Aug 24

2016 Sep 17

2016 Oct 24

56,015 KM

58,553 KM

Galaxy Motors (Courtenay)
Courtenay, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

Galaxy Motors Duncan
Duncan, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2017 Jan 14

2017 Jul 13

2017 Dee

2018 Jan 13

2018 May 26

84,890 KM

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

73,853 KM

94,856 KM

Budget Brake - Richmar
Holdings

Victoria, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

Great Canadian Oil Change
#802

Victoria, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

Great Canadian Oil Change
#802

Victoria, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

, 2019 Jan 6

’ 2019 Jul 5

117,033 KM

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

Budget Brake - Richmar
Holdings

https://vhr.carfax.ca/?id=LaE6w7I6cMF6aZMkDgg%2F +iX%2FCxQCv7Es

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

1GTR2UEA7BZ348404
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ODOMETER

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

SOURCE

RECORD TYPE

DETAILS

Victoria, British Columbia,
Canada

b
\ 2019 Aug 1
|
|

| 2019 Nov18
s
|
|

| 2020 Jan 9

2020 Apr 28

2020 May 13

2020 5ep 9

117,199 KM

Budget Brake - Richmar
Holdings

Victoria, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

135,285 KM

125,212 KM

Great Canadian Oil Change
#802

Victoria, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

135,669 KM

Budget Brake - Richmar
Holdings

Victoria, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

Budget Brake - Richmar
Holdings

Victoria, British Columbla,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

143,063 KM

Great Canadian Qil Change
#802

Victoria, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2021 Jan 9

2021 Feb 1

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

150,657 KM

Budget Brake - Richmar
Holdings

Victoria, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2021 Feb 5

GMC

Recall

Manufacturer Recall Issued
Recall # N212328800

2021 May 31

E 2021 Aug 7

[ mit— =
2021 Oct 18

159,974 KM

Great Canadian Oil Change
#802

Victoria, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

Insurance Records
British Columbla, Canada

Glass Record

$680.03

169,791 KM

Great Canadian Qil Change
#802

Victoria, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2022 Jan 9

2022 Apr 5

2022 Apr 12

180,382 KM

181,032 KM

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as gray

Great Canadian Oil Change
#802

Victoria, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

Budget Brake - Richmar
Holdings

Victoria, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

https://vhr.carfax.ca/?id=LaEBw7i6cMF6aZMkDgg%2F +iX%2FCxQCv7Es

1GTR2ZUEA7BZ348404
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ODOMETER

2022 Sep 21 192,000 KM

2022 Nov 9

196,231 KM

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

SOURCE RECORD TYPE

DETAILS

Budget Brake - Richmar
Holdings

Victoria, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

Budget Brake - Richmar
Holdings

Victoria, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2022 Dec 25

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as gray

2022 Dec 29 200,091 KM

Budget Brake - Richmar
Holdings

Victoria, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2023 Apr 2 213,225 KM

Great Canadian Oil Change
#802

Victoria, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2023 Jun 15 217,614 KM

Budget Brake - Richmar
Holdings

Victoria, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2023 Jul 20 221,253 KM

Budget Brake - Richmar
Holdings

Victoria, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2023 Aug 9 222,592 KM

Great Canadian Oil Change
Victoria, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as gray

2024 Jan 28 234,501 KM

Great Canadian Oil Change
#802

Victoria, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2024 Jul 24 246,194 KM

Great Canadian Oil Change
#802

Victoria, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2024 Nov 13 255,651 KM

Budget Brake - Richmar
Holdings

Victoria, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2024 Nov 21 256,249 KM

Great Canadian Oil Change
#802

Victoria, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2024 Nov 26 256,603 KM

Black Bear Auto Service Ltd
Burnaby, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2025 Jan 9

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as gray

hitps://vhr.carfax.ca/?id=LaE6w7i6cMF6aZMkDgg%2F+iX%2FCxQCV7Es

1GTR2UEATBZ348404
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B/12/28, 1:16 PM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

| ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS

!
1
2025 Apr 20 268,688 KM Great Canadian Oll Change Service Record Vehicle serviced
| #802
\ Victorla, British Columbia,
‘ Canada

2025 Jul 29

Insurance Records

Glass Record $788.69
‘ British Columbia, Canada

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

ICBC Disclaimer

The Infarmation susphed by 1CBC i & raport of the vehicle's atus and the vehicle's claims history, Venicle status shows whether a vehidie is qualified to be licensed and is used to track:
1 wehicles Said by INburancs companies # salags

#ahvage vehicles which have been rebuilt, Inspected, and relicansed

WIBER#d vehicles hat ave been dersmmissioned ana can only be resald for parts

The vehicle status may npt represent the vehicle accurately far a number of reasens, Inchuding a written-off vehicle that hasn1
IAgludes jepairs paid by ICAC ang Gutsianding damage estimates. It may be incompleta for various ressens, Including the

'
"

been reported to the B.C. vehicle reg|

red by its owner. The vehicle claims history I8 a report of vehicle damage and
wmdmm-umulmwlmmmnmmmmm may not ¥ Feflect th J of repairs, st the area
&l the venicle inas sustaingd ihe greatest faree of Impact, of indicats the primary area of damage.
£ # ed la I full af im # hitp.dy, hebse. imitation.html.
IEBE een VBNICIE e Inepec ¥ # Qualihed mecnanic to aBLIIA @ more complete assessment of the vehicle's condition,
CARFAX Canada Ong Owner™ Badge

The EARFAX Canada One Owner™ badge that Is based vn tha registration information reponed
Quetiec, Nova 5cotia, New Brunswic, or PEL,
CARFAX Canada No Reported Accldents™ Badge

The CAHFAX Canada Na Reporied Atcidents™ badge is based on the da
staien,

1o CARFAX Canada. The w;ummemmwmwmlusmmnmmrqmnemmwmmwlﬂm Calumbia, Alberta, Saskatchewan, Manitoba,

mage rocmmurwhrmglrﬂmlmnmdmmmmm.hmmmmlmmm only been registered in Canada, and were not, at the time this report was generated,

Thes wehisle histary 1eport s compiied from muliple data sources. [§ s net always possible for CARFAX Canada ULC or its source data prowders (o obtain complete information en any one vehicle, For example, there may be ather title, brands,
Furate iuiards, recall infarmaben, edameter readings of other information where distrepancies that apply to this vehicle are not reflected in this re;

ontang,

'l accident Inf
part. CARFAX Canada and its source data providers receive data and information from external sources believed to be rellable, but no

fespOnsBily I assumad by CAKFAX Canara, its s0urca data providers of its agents for any errors, an as-is where- basis, and CARFAX Canada snd

impled, iIncluding any ol ALCUracy, hantabi:

CARFAX Eanada's Candilions of v and any CARFAX Canada End

€ 2025 CARFAX Canada ULE, Al rights reserved,

nttps:/ivhr.carfax,.ca/?id=LaE6w7i6cMF6aZMkDgg%2F +iX%2FCxQCV7Es

113 source Bata providers further expressly disclaim all warranties, sxpress of
murmfwnmmurmmwmmwnsmmwmﬂxmwwﬂh [ shall ba lisble for ary 5, EYpRnLet of damages in Lanneetinn
ing the accuracy thereof or sny delay or (alurs to provide 3 report or any Information. Other infarmation about the vehicle that is the subject matter of this
Teparted in CARFAX Canada, Live 1his repon as one imporcant tool,

1GTR2UEA7BZ348404
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